

No. 13,239

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

BEN A. PUENTE and MARION PUENTE,
Petitioners,

vs.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,
Respondent.

On Petition to Review a Decision of The Tax Court
of the United States.

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS.

LAFAYETTE J. SMALLPAGE,
Stockton Savings and Loan Bank Building, Stockton, California,
Attorney for Petitioners.

FILED

JUN 2 1952

PAUL P. O'BRIEN
CLERK

Table of Contents

	Page
Preliminary statement	1
Argument	2
I. The respondent's arguments on precedents in Courts of Appeals are misleading	2
II. The respondent's exegesis of Section 122(d)(5) is faulty	3
III. The respondent has failed to overcome the petitioners' arguments from the history of net operating loss provisions of the income tax law	5
IV. The respondent has failed to overcome the petitioners' arguments on parity of individuals and corporations with respect to losses on disposal of property used in trade or business	8
Conclusion	9

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Auburn & Alton Coal Co. v. United States, 61 Ct. Cls. 438 (1926)	6
Baruch v. Commissioner, 178 F. (2d) 402 (C.A. 2, 1949)	3
Dalton v. Bowers, 287 U.S. 404 (1932), 53 S. Ct. 205, 77 L. Ed. 389	7
Dalton v. Bowers, 56 F. (2d) 16 (C.C.A. 2, 1932).....	7
Hartley v. Commissioner, 72 F. (2d) 352 (C.C.A. 8, 1934)	4
Merrill v. Commissioner, 173 F. (2d) 310 (C.A. 2, 1949) ..	2, 3
Joseph Sic, 10 T.C. 1096 (1948)	7
Smith v. United States, 180 F. (2d) 357 (C.A. 6, 1950) ..	2
Smith v. United States, 85 F. Supp. 838 (D.C. W.D. Tenn., 1948)	2

Statutes

Internal Revenue Code, pt. 1, 53 U.S. Stat. at L.:	
Section 23(e)	5, 9
Section 23(f)	8, 9
Section 117(j)	7, 8, 9
Section 122(a)	5, 6, 9
Section 122(d)(5)	5
Revenue Act of 1918, c. 18, 40 U.S. Stat. at L., Section 204(a)	6
Revenue Act of 1924, c. 234, 43 U.S. Stat. at L.:	
Section 206(a)	6
Section 214(a)(4)	4

Miscellaneous

I. T. 3711, C. B. 1945, p. 162	4
Treasury Regulations 65, Article 1621	7
Treasury Regulations 74, Article 651	7

No. 13,239
